505123289 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5170050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH BORTHWICK ANTONELLI	03/12/2014
GEOFFREY DONALD STALKER ARCHIBALD	03/12/2014
RYAN JOHN BIFFARD	03/24/2014
KRISTJAN TOD GOTTFRIED	03/12/2014
DOUGLAS BRUCE JELSTAD	03/12/2014
TAKAO KANEMARU	03/12/2014
BRIAC MÉDARD DE CHARDON	03/12/2014
SYLVIA JOAN SMULLIN	03/13/2014
THOMAS WALTER STEINER	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETALIM INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 400 -62 WEST 8TH AVENUE	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5M 1M7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15125914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)682-0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 me

Phone: 604-682-7780

Email: KSBhagat@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: SMART&BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 2300-1055 W. GEORGIA ST.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 11115

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6E 393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84533-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASHMIRA BHAGAT

505123289 PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0391

SIGNATURE:	/Kashmira Bhagat/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018
Total Attachments: 9	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page1.tit	f .
source=84533-36-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=84533-36-Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ANTONELLI, Keith Borthwick

of

1644 Woodland Drive

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5L 3T1 Canada

AND

ARCHIBALD, Geoffrey Donald Stalker

of

2595 Dundas Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5K 1P7 Canada

AND

BIFFARD, Ryan John

of

3124 Blakiston Drive NW

Calgary, Alberta T2L 1L8 Canada

AND

GOTTFRIED, Kristjan Tod

of

#11 - 3050 Oak Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6H 2K9 Canada

AND

JELSTAD, Douglas Bruce

of

2562 East 19th Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5M 2S3 Canada

AND

KANEMARU, Takao

of

2106 Audrey Drive

Port Coquitiam, British Columbia

V3C 1H1 Canada

Page 1 of 7

AND MÉDARD DE CHARDON, Briac

of 1042 East 11th Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5T 2G2 Canada

AND SMULLIN, Sylvia Joan

of #3 - 1160 Laurel Street Menlo Park, California

94025 USA

AND STEINER, Thomas Walter

of 110 North MacDonald Avenue

Burnaby, British Columbia

V5C 1T7 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/952,431 filed March 13, 2014

Title of Invention: ELECTROMECHANICAL TRANSDUCER APPARATUS

FOR CONVERTING BETWEEN MECHANICAL ENERGY

AND ELECTRICAL ENERGY

WHEREAS ETALIMINC.

of 62 West 8th Avenue

Suite 400

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5M 1M7 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's

Page 2 of 7

successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize any agent appointed to represent the Assignor and/or Assignee to enter the serial number and filing date of any application for said invention to be entered onto this assignment after this assignment is signed.

SIGNED AT VAN	COUVER, BC	CANADA
• •	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12^{12} day of 12^{12}	ARCH 2014.	
1/1		AAM-
Witness's Signature	AN	TONELLI, Keith Borthwick
Ton Steiner		
Witness's Name		
110 Or Hoc Donal	d Ave	
Burney BC VSC Witness's Address	-177 Canada	

Page 3 of 7

SIGNED AT Vancouver	Canada
(City or Town) this 12 day of March, 20	(Country)
Witness's Signature Kath Antanelli Witness's Name	ARCHIBALD, Geoffrey Donald Stalke
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver BC V5L 3T1 Cq. Witness's Address	nada
SIGNED AT(City or Town)	· in the second
(City or Town)	(Country)
this day of,	
Witness's Signature	BIFFARD, Ryan John
Witness's Name	
	•

Witness's Address

Page 4 of 7

SIGNED AT	
(City or Town)	(Country)
this, day of,	,
Witness's Signature	ARCHIBALD, Geoffrey Donald Stalke
Witness's Name	
	•
Witness's Address	·
·	
SIGNED AT <u>Kelowna</u> B.C (City or Town)	Canada
(City or Town)	<u>Canada</u> (Country)
this 24 day of March, 20	<u>)(</u> 4
Ω	20/10
Witness's Signature	Will a series of the series of
——————————————————————————————————————	BIFFARD, Ryan John
Ross Jacobson Witness's Name	
vvidios s indille	
1412 Cherry Crescent West Kelowna, BC Camela Witness's Address	•
Kelowa, BC Canala	
Witness's Address	

SIGNED AT Van Louver (City or Town)	Canada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12th day of March 2014	
Witness's Signature GOTTFRIE	
C	D, Kristjan Tod
Witness's Name	2
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver, BC V5L3T1 Canada	:
Witness's Address	: :
	:
SIGNED AT Vancouse (City or Town)	anada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12th day of March , 2014	
// 11/1. PA	
Witness's Signature JELSTAD,	Bouglas Bruce
Keith Antonelli	
Witness's Name	
11.11.11.11.12	
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver, BC V5L3T1 Canada Witness's Address	

SIGNED AT <u>Uancouner</u>	Canada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12 day of March,	2014
-/(_A/A-	J. Hanemoru
Witness's Signature	KANEMARU, Takao
Witness's Name	
Williess \$ Name	·
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver BC V5L3T1 Witness's Address	Canada
	•
·,	· · ·
SIGNED AT VANCOURER	CRUNON
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12 day of MARCN,	<u>14</u> .
M.AM.	Town ICL
Witness's Signature	MEDARD DE CHARDON, Briac
KETTH ANTONELLI	
Witness's Name	
	· •
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver BC V5L3T1	Canada
Witness's Address	

Page 6 of 7

FEDEX OFFICE

5105

PAGE 02

650-321-1387

03/14/2014 07:27

Witness's Address

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0400

SIGNED AT	.
(City or Town)	(Country)
this, day of,	.
Witness's Signature	SMULLIN, Sylvia Joan
Witness's Name	
·	
Witness's Address	
CICNED AT COMPANY	Canada
SIGNED AT <u>Vancouer</u> (City or Town)	(Country)
this 12 day of olo-rch, 5	
uns ta dayor to the total	
/ (/) // !	
Witness's Signature	STEINER, Thomas Walter
Keith Antonelli	
Witness's Name	
1644 Woodland Drive	
Vancouver, BC V5L3T1	Canada
Without's Address	CAMINAM

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0401